

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 021152 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 11/26/2002 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 12/20/2002

Effective date:

Title: Resolution accepting two easements for a public street, with sewer and water, from Wisconsin Electric

Power Company, a Wisconsin corporation, doing business as WE Energies, and Three Oaks Circle, Inc., a Wisconsin not-for-profit corporation, said street to be named West Waterford Court, from South 60th Street to a point west, across lands owned by Wisconsin Electric Power Company and Three

Oaks Circle, Inc., a Wisconsin not-for-profit corporation. (Infrastructure Services Division)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: EASEMENTS, SEWERS, STREET IMPROVEMENTS, WATER, WISCONSIN ELECTRIC POWER

COMPANY

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note.pdf, 2. Infr. Serv. Div. Cover Letter.pdf, 3. Easement 572-8975.PDF, 4. Easement.PDF

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
11/26/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
12/4/2002	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
12/4/2002	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
12/4/2002	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
12/11/2002	0	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	5:0
12/20/2002	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	16:0
12/23/2002	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		